PDS-002982 Rev 01                                                 Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
MP-3030-210H
High-Performance
Mid Power LED
Table  of  Contents
Ordering Information. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .       2
Binning Structure. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .          4
Absolute Maximum Ratings. . . . . . . .. . 6

•   Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
Minimum CRI Nominal CCT
Luminous Flux
Ordering Part NumberMinimum Flux
@150 mA (lm)
Typical Flux
@150 mA (lm)
Typical Flux
@65 mA (lm)
70
2200K
122 135 65 MP-3030-210H-22-70
80 114 122 58 MP-3030-210H-22-80
90 94 104 50 MP-3030-210H-22-90
70
2700K
139 148 71 MP-3030-210H-27-70
80 130 141 68 MP-3030-210H-27-80
90 107 120 57 MP-3030-210H-27-90
95 94 103 49 MP-3030-210H-27-95
70
3000K
148 156 75 MP-3030-210H-30-70
80 139 148 71 MP-3030-210H-30-80
90 114 126 60 MP-3030-210H-30-90
95 94 108 52 MP-3030-210H-30-95
70
3500K
148 160 77 MP-3030-210H-35-70
80 139 152 73 MP-3030-210H-35-80
90 114 128 62 MP-3030-210H-35-90
95 100 111 53 MP-3030-210H-35-95
70
4000K
156 165 79 MP-3030-210H-40-70
80 148 157 75 MP-3030-210H-40-80
90 122 133 64 MP-3030-210H-40-90
95 100 114 55 MP-3030-210H-40-95
70
5000K
156 165 79 MP-3030-210H-50-70
80 148 157 75 MP-3030-210H-50-80
90 122 133 64 MP-3030-210H-50-90
70
5700K
156 165 79 MP-3030-210H-57-70
80 148 157 75 MP-3030-210H-57-80
90 122 133 64 MP-3030-210H-57-90
95 100 114 55 MP-3030-210H-57-95
70
6500K
156 165 78 MP-3030-210H-65-70
80 148 157 74 MP-3030-210H-65-80
90 122 133 63 MP-3030-210H-65-90
Ordering Part Numbers 1,2,3,4
Ordering Information
2PDS-002982 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                               www.luminus.com
MP-3030-210H
Product Datasheet
Note:
1. Test condition: If=150 mA, Tc=25°C
2. The luminous flux measurement tolerance is ±7%
3. The CRI measurement tolerance is ±2
4. Ifp condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT¹ Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 3030: 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm 210H: Package code 22: 2200K
27: 2700K
30: 3000K
35: 3500K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
57: 5700K
65: 6500K
70: CRI>70
80: CRI>80
90: CRI>90
95: CRI>95
	                MP                          3030    	 210H	 ##	 ##
Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Part Number Nomenclature
Ordering Information
3PDS-002982 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                               www.luminus.com
MP-3030-210H
Product Datasheet
Bin Code
Binning @ 150 mA, Tc= 25°C
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
2A 94 100
2B 100 107
2C 107 114
2D 114 122
2E 122 130
2F 130 139
2G 139 148
2H 148 156
2J 156 164
2K 164 172
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Flux Bins
MP-3030-210H
Product Datasheet
4
Binning Structure
Voltage Bin
Binning @ 150 mA, Tc= 25°C
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
J 5.8 6.0
K 6.0 6.2
T 6.2 6.4
Forward Voltage Bins1
Note:
1. The Forward Voltage measurement tolerance is ±0.1 V.
MP-3030-210H
Product Datasheet
5PDS-002982 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                               www.luminus.com
Chromaticity Binning Diagram
Color Bins1
Binning Structure
Color Code
Center Radius Angle(°)
x y a b Φ
22M5 0.5065 0.4171 0.012500 0.007000 53.00
27M5 0.4582 0.4099 0.013500 0.007000 53.42
30M5 0.4342 0.4028 0.013900 0.006800 53.13
35M5 0.4080 0.3916 0.015450 0.006900 54.00
40M5 0.3825 0.3798 0.015650 0.006700 53.43
50M5 0.3451 0.3554 0.013700 0.005900 59.37
57M5 0.3290 0.3417 0.011175 0.005500 58.35
65M5 0.3130 0.3290 0.011150 0.004750 58.34
Note:
1. Chromaticity Coordinate measurement tolerance ±0.005.
Absolute Maximum Ratings1,2
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
Forward Current If 240 mA
Pulse Forward Current Ifp 300 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 1536 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~+85 °C
Junction Temperature Tj 125 °C
Soldering Temperature Tsld 230 °C or 260 °C for 10 sec °C
MP-3030-210H
Product Datasheet
6PDS-002982 Rev 01                                                                                                                                                               www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. Frequency 10 KHz, duty ratio ≤10 %.
2. The forward pulse current is the maximum current used by the chip at 25°C.
Characteristics1,2,3